
Activities and Times are subject to change.                                              
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

  1               
 9:30 Yoga – Aud 
10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica   
          Revealed Series - Aud 
  1:00 Trinity Friendship Circle -HR 
  1:00 Shopping Bus 
  1:30 Hand & Foot Game – CR 
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud   
 

2    ---------       Auditorium   --------                      
10:00 Worship Service - Chapel 
10:30 Art Group – AR 
10:45 NO The Transformation   
         of the West Series  
1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
2:00 NO Healthy Motion Fitness  
2:00 Rummikub – Lounge 
4:15 NO Cornhole Group  
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR 

3         Closed   ------   for  --- Floor                           
 9:30 NO Fitness A - Z - Aud 
 9:45 Shopping Bus 
10:00 Advice for Device – Grille Rm 
10:45 NO Turning Points in   
          American History Series  
2:00 Oh! Hell Game – CR 
2:00 Pinochle – Game Rome 
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
 

4        -------  Cleaning   ----------                
  7:00 Sight & Sound, Lancaster Trip 
  9:30 NO Balance, Core &   
          Strength with Tonie  
 11:00 Mutual Support Group– BR     
  1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
  1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR      
  2:00 Canasta – Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
  5:00 Steak Night – MG 
  7:00  NO Bingo 

5                
  9:30 Fitness Over Fifty     
  9:45 Shopping Bus  
10:00 Friendship Store – MFH  
          Edu Rm              
10:30 Needle workers Group- CR 
  2:00 Seven Worlds One Planet – Aud 
          “Australia” 
  3:00 Ping Pong – Game Rm 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub  
  5:00 Fish Friday – MG 

6 
  9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe 
 9:00 Bible Study Group - BR 
10:00 Bocce Captain Mtg-Aud 
10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC 
12:00 Chef Lunch Special - HR     
 1:30 Matinee Movie – Aud 

“Killers of the Flower Moon” 
  2:00 Rummikub - Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub   

 
7              ------------- 
10:00 Catholic Mass – Aud 
11:00 Brunch - HR 
  2:00 Rummikub – Game Rm 
   Mexican Train – Game Rm 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 

8             ---------------------- 
 9:30 Yoga – Aud 
10:00 Residents’ Council - BR 
10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica   
          Revealed Series - Aud 
  1:00 Shopping Bus 
  1:30 Hand & Foot Game – CR 
  1:45 The Great North American 
           Eclipse – GR Patio 
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud   
  
  
   

9                    National       ------------ 
10:00 Worship Service - Chapel 
10:00 Guided Hike–Applewood Parking      
10:30 Art Group – AR 
10:45 The Transformation of the West 
          Series - Aud  
1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud 
2:00 Rummikub – Lounge 
3:00 Shuffleboard Group – GR 
4:15 Cornhole Group – Aud 
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR 

10               Library     ----------                   
 9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud 
 9:45 Shopping Bus 
10:45 Turning Points in American   
          History Series - Aud 
2:00 Living History Program – Aud 

“First Lady Lucretia Garfield  
by Carol McKinney” 

2:00 Oh! Hell Game – CR 
2:00 Pinochle – Game Rome 
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR  
7:00 Evening Program – Aud 
        “Danny Grae – Vintage Cabaret” 

11              Week       --------------   
  9:30 Balance, Core & Strength 
          with Tonie - Aud 
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud  
  1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
  1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR      
2:00 Somerset Hills Concert – Aud 
  “Ladies’ Luncheon at the Opera” 
  2:00 Canasta – Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
  5:00 Steak Night – MG 
  7:00 Game Night – Game Room 

12               --------------- 
  9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud 
  9:45 Shopping Bus 
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR    
3:00 Country Line Dancing Class- Aud     
  3:00 Ping Pong – Game Rm 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub  
  5:00 Fish Friday - MG 

13       ----------------------  
  9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe 
10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC 
  2:00 Rummikub - Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub    
  5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR  
  7:00 Movie - Aud 
The Zookeeper’s Wife - 2017 

14         -------------------  
10:00 Catholic Mass – Aud 
  2:00 Rummikub – Game Rm 
    Mexican Train – Game Rm 
 4:30 Happy Hour – Pub        
 4:30 Supper Buffet - HR     
             

15           --------------------------  
 9:30 Yoga - Aud   
10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica   
          Revealed Series - Aud 
11:30 WISE Wellness Initiative for 
         Senior Education – Grille Rm 
  1:00 Shopping Bus 
  1:30 Hand & Foot Game - CR 
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud   
 
 

16        ------ National        ---------    
10:00 Worship Service – Chapel 
10:30 Art Group – AR 
10:45 The Transformation of the  
          West Series - Aud  
1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness – Aud 
2:00 Rummikub – Lounge 
4:15 Cornhole Group - Aud  
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
5:00 Taco Tuesday – DR 

17               Volunteer   ----------           
  9:30 Cardio Drumming - Aud  
  9:45 Shopping Bus 
10:45 Turning Points in American   
          History Series – Aud 
 11:00 Main. & Operation –Grille Rm        
  2:00 Oh! Hell Game – CR 
  2:00 Pinochle – Game Rom 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub  
  5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR  
  7:00 Evening Program – Aud 
    Gordon James – “Brill Building”       

18               Week  ------ 

  9:30 Balance, Core & Strength 
           with Tonie - Aud 
10:00 Bake Sale – Great Room  
10:00 Friendly Visitors Mtg - AR    
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud  
 11:00 Mutual Support Group– BR        
  1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
  1:30 Bible Study Fellowship – BR 
  2:00 Canasta – Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
  5:00 Steak Night - MG  
  7:00 Super Bingo – Aud 

19              --------------- 
  9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud 
  9:45 Shopping Bus 
10:00 Friendship Store – MFH  
          Edu Rm              
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR 
  2:00 Senior Seminar – Aud 
   “Secrets to a Healthy Pain Free 
         Life Without Surgery” 
  3:00 Ping Pong – Game Rm 
  5:00 Fish Friday – MG 
           
 
 

20          ----------------- 
  9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe 
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR 
10:00 Pray the Rosary – FC 
11:00 Spring Open House 
  2:00 Rummikub - Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub  
  5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR  
  7:00 Movie - Aud   
A Prairie Home Companion -  

2006    

21       
10:00 Catholic Mass – Aud 
2:00 Rummikub – Game Rm 
  Mexican Train – Game Rm 
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
4:30 Supper Buffet - HR                  

22                
  9:30 Yoga - Aud 
10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica  
          Revealed Series - Aud 
11:30 WISE Wellness Initiative for 
         Senior Education – Grille Rm 
 1:00 Shopping Bus 
 1:30 Hand & Foot Game – CR 
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud   

23                   
10:00 Worship Service - Chapel 
10:30 Art Group – AR 
10:45 The Transformation of the  
          West Series - Aud  
1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud 
2:00 Rummikub – Lounge 
3:00 Shuffleboard Group – GR 
4:15 Cornhole Group – Aud  
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR 

24 

  9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud 
  9:45 Shopping Bus 
10:00 Advice for Device – Grille Rm 
10:45 Turning Points in American   
          History Series - Aud 
  2:00 Book Discussion Group – AR     
  2:00 Oh! Hell Game – CR 
  2:00 Pinochle – GR 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
  5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR  
  7:00 Evening Program – Aud 
“Light Opera of NJ – Gilbert & Sullivan 

- The Gondoliers” 

25 
   9:30 Balance, Core & Strength 
           with Tonie – Aud 
11:00 Mutual Support Group– BR        
11:00 Thursday Bell Practice- Aud  
  1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
  1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR 
  2:00 Wine Tasting Event 
  2:00 Canasta – Lounge 
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
  5:00 Steak Night - MG  
  5:30 FCC Dance Recital - Aud 
  7:00 Game Night – Game 

26                 Arbor Day 
  9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud 
  9:45 Shopping Bus  
10:00 Dining Committee - MG 
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR 
 11:00 Abor Day Ceremony - TBD 
3:00 Country Line Dancing Class- Aud     
  3:00 Ping Pong – Game Rm 
  4:00 Village Social - GR  
  4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
  5:00 Fish Friday - MG 

27   
  9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe 
10:00 Pray the Rosary – FC 
 2:00 Rummikub – Lounge     
 4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
 5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR  
 7:00 Classic Movie – Aud 

Another Thin Man - 1939 
   

 

28          
10:00 Catholic Mass - Aud 
2:00 Rummikub – Game Rm 
   Mexican Train – Game Rm 
4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
4:30 Supper Buffet - HR       

29        
 9:30 Yoga - Aud 
10:45 Ancient Mesoamerica  
          Revealed Series - Aud 
 11:30 WISE Wellness Initiative for 
         Senior Education – Grille Rm 
 1:00 Shopping Bus 
 1:30 Hand & Foot Game – CR 
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud   

   

30         
10:00 Worship Service – Chapel 
10:30 Art Group – AR 
10:45 The Transformation of the  
          West Series - Aud  
1:30 Mahjong – Game Room 
 2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud 
 2:00 Rummikub – Lounge 
 4:15 Cornhole Group – Aud 
 4:30 Happy Hour – Pub 
 5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR 

The Great North American Eclipse 
April 8 at 1:45 – Great Room 

 

 

 

 April 6th – 1:30 p.m.  
Auditorium 

Room Key Code 
AR – Activity Room 
AUD – Auditorium 
BR – Board Room 
CR – Club Room 

FC – Faith Chapel 
LNG – Lounge 

PP – Paddy’s Pub 
HR – Heritage Room 

GR – Game Room 
MG – Musconetcong Grille 

GR. RM – Great Room 
MFH – Mayflower House  



 
 
 
 

Mondays 
12:50 Old HCC 

1:00 HH 

D/O P/U Wednesdays 
9:35 old HCC 

9:45 HH 

D/O P/U Fridays 
9:35 Old HCC 

9:45 HH 

D/O P/U 

The Meadows Shuttle 1:05 3:00 The Meadows Shuttle 9:50 11:55 The Meadows Shuttle  9:50 11:55 
Weis Market 1:10 2:45 Weis Market 9:55 11:30 ShopRite 9:55 11:45 

ShopRite 1:10 2:45 ShopRite 9:55 11:30 Weis Market 9:55 11:45 
Wal-Mart 1:15 2:55 Marshalls 10:00 11:45    

   Kohls 10:00 11:45    
   Walmart 10:00 11:45    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                        
 
  
  
   
  

Upcoming Events 
Tuesday-Thursday, April 2nd - 4th Auditorium Closed for Floor Cleaning 

Thursday, April 4th – “Daniel” Sight and Sound Theaters, Lancaster, PA Trip 
Saturday, April 6th – Academy Award Best Picture/Actress Nominees “Killers of the Flower 

Moon” 
Monday, April 8th – The Great North American Eclipse 

Wednesday, April 10th – Living History Program “First Lady Lucretia Garfield by Carol 
McKinney” 

Thursday, April 11th – Music in the Somerset Hills Presents Opera Magnifico 
“Ladies’ at the Opera” 

Fridays, April 12th & 26th – Country Line Dancing Classes 
Friday, April 19th – Senior Seminar “Secrets of Healthy Pain Free Life Without Surgery” 

Saturday, April 20th – Spring Open House 
Thursday, April 25th – Wine Tasting Event   

Friday, April 26th – Abor Day Ceremony 
 
 
 

Welcome Heath Village Newcomers 
 Mary & David Kibler                                     Mrs. Constance “Connie” Popovitch 
Will be moving into The Orchard, Apt. 279         moved into The Mall, Apt. 56    
 Their phone # is 908 684 5299                             Her phone # is 684 5299 
Mr. Ingobert “Ingo” Rau                                Mr. & Mrs. Anthony & Marvelia Mangogna 
Moved into Pioneer Corners Apt, 2                     moved into The Mall Apt. 74 
His phone # is 908 684 5143                                  Their phone # is 269 6104 
 

Heath Village Beauty Salon 
Hours of Operation 

(908 684 5295) 
Wednesday & Thursday: 8:30 – 2:00 p.m. 

Friday: 12:30 – 3:00 p.m.  
Please call to schedule appointment. 

SATURDAY MOVIES – IN THE AUDITORIUM - APRIL 
 

April 6th – 1:30 p.m. – “Killers of the Flower Moon” – 206 mins – “R” – 2023 – Drama, History, Mystery 
Starring:  Leonardo DiCaprio, Robert DeNiro and Lily Gladstone   

The story takes place in the 1920s around the Osage Indian tribe living in Oklahoma. Native Americans are being killed one by 
one after the tribe becomes rich by discovering oil. The Osage massacre attracts the attention of the FBI, which begins an 
investigation.  
 

April 13th – 7:00 p.m. – “Zookeeper’s Wife”- 127 mins – “PG13” – 2017– Drama, Biograph, History 
Starring:  Jessica Chastain, Johan Heldenbergh & Daniel Bruhl  

As war brews over in 1939 Warsaw, and while life is still running its course, the Germans are gradually making their presence 
felt, with Adolf Hitler secretly preparing for the invasion of Poland. Under those volatile circumstances, the couple of Jan 
Zabinski and Antonina Zabinska continue with their daily routine as owners of the Warsaw Zoo; however, their life's work, and 
the city, will turn to ashes when the Luftwaffe's horrific Stukas begin to hammer the capital. Now, with the zoo liquidated for the 
war effort, and many of its animals tragically perished, what was once a menagerie, will now serve as a sanctuary, where the 
pair of veterinarians can hide the persecuted Polish-Jewish people in plain sight. Indeed, that was the dangerous plan of the 
two altruists, who, regardless of the consequences, refused to wither before the Nazi menace, and sheltered three hundred 
Jewish men, women, and children right under the noses of the enemy. Will the world remember the zookeeper's wife? 

 

April 20th – 7:00 p.m. – “A Prairie Home Companion” – 106 mins – “PG13” – 2006 – Comedy, Drama, Music 
Starring:  Lily Tomlin, Meryl Streep & Woody Harrelson 

A final live variety show broadcast via radio becomes a metaphor for the natural order of life. A concept and script by Garrison 
Keilor use every natural and technical element of working with a tight and close ensemble producing a weekly show to sooth us 

and guide us through the natural but difficult transitions of aging, becoming less relevant and then dying as new, young life 
develops and strengthens during our final "performances." This is a rare film for it's remarkable cast and crew and one wonders 

how the great Robert Altman was able to gather them all at the same place and time to shoot this film. 
 

April 27th – 7:00 p.m. - Classic Movie – “Another Thin Man” – 1939  
Starring: William Powell & Myrna Loy with Virginia Grey, C. Aubrey Smith 

Our amateur sleuths are on a case again along with parenthood duties. Yes, bon vaunts Nick & Nora Charles have to deal with hoodlums 
by the names of Dum Dum, Creeps, Wacky and Fingers. From a Birthday Bash held by these wise guys for little Nick Jr to finding out whom 
killed a Long Island Industrialist who feared for his life. The suspects abound. The case begins when the Charles family arrives for a 
weekend at a Long Island. Estate. This movie is based on a Dashiell Hammett story and is the third entry in this film series. Also starring 
Marjorie Main and Sheldon Leonard.  A Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Picture. 
 

https://www.imdb.com/name/nm0386944/
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm10828996/
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm10828996/
https://www.imdb.com/name/nm10828995/

